e o m

~ -
' : T

! ={ Inthe Matterof . - \N THE MATTER OF THE FRNG gﬁy Ao e e

Q- __ OTTER TAIL POWER CONPANY FOR B

o ~ APPROVAL OF A CONTRACT WHHH oo

Pl _ DEVIATIONS WiTM ThE ©FY €& 000
BRITTON

f;ﬁblic Uumm Cémnﬁi&;ion of the State of South Dakota .
n(n‘f,w kR 4 ' o (ST T IINT Y ’ —

Jelélol
Lelitler HNee
Lokzole) Uik
/&llel
1,//4! 23

méufm‘mn&rwﬂ

STRPR P e 470, MR BT AR etk M T iy




2% Sensthy Codna mad Vepyws

PO Box 4960

Forntu Fativ, Minpouns S6%0marian
218 TAEN0

October 3, 2001 : v ﬂ ' miw

£ Deb Elofson, Dircetor e sy
A South Dakota Public Utilities Commussicon ‘

State Capitol

S00 East Capitol Street

Pierre. SD 537501-3070
| ‘ Dear Ms. Elofson:

Pursuant 1o administrative rules of South Dakota Pagt 10:20 13.03, emeloned o Bilimg
please find ten (10) copies of a munictpal contract with the City of Beton effedtive
November 24. 2001, and Otter Tail Power Convpany’s Stwet Numbwer § of the Susmpmagy
List of Contracts with Deviations, The municipal contract for the City of Eieition wiy
updated because the existing contract expites on November 24, 2000,

The new contract includes two fixtures, the HPS2Y and HPSSE, which ase o By the
City of Britton. The rates have been reviewed and updated 1o inciude the approved

 energy only rate from the Otter Tl Power Company”s Qutdoor Lightimg ~ Encegy Only
taniff. Rate Designation. M-41S. The rates abso include an additsomal charge for
maintenance requested by the City of Britton. The maintenance charge brozsiend o

*average lamp life and applicable maintenance charges. The manienamce cirarges were
also reviewed and updated. The price of the HPS23 increused $0.22 firomm $7.48 to §7.70.
The price of the HPSH increased $0.43 from $10.49 to S10.92.

If you have any questions regarding this filing. please contract me an 218-7T3S.3819,

Sincerely.

( Nodn rarbiie—

Darlenc Mandelke ‘ E e
Supervisor '
" Regulatory Services

dmandelke @otpco.com | | ' RECEIVED

Enclosures arros 0

SQUTH DAKOTA By e
UTILITIE S é‘:ﬁj}w;sfg;’{f%:;;

- An Egqual Opporturity Emdioyper




MAIMECHPAYL CONTRASY

U OTHIS AGREEMENS s i B8y e o Septuointoes R e ank et

Orivs Tad Prvmay Crimpniny b Witk wbiponpbiom oo maiion eallid s Ball aminie €858y

o Driveon : My el s erosbtas ealital i Wannagsittsy WHRQR 2kl iy
3 Ut en comumbpepianm vl Bhe b omini s e anplie il e sadond! @ fre essatii ool el et

bea e sl cussbibinnne oo Vi Qi e §at deonee foo wogiphe ol gl slten, Ehoeas oo et sl
Murerc igvdity o500t by VIR @ sl v Uhag wien tisse i sl o ftinbins neingy, oigentond] el Al e jre 6 it s ot
for Street Uiphiveg, Mt ipid Vamginng yall Boe %o 3l e bossiniion spieoibeafly ash GooHl G g ! (i o vones
witle the elfective e of kb ko b Novenbae $d L T

X Uhve aaben b B Cnpad ok assiniao g ol i seten bl Bee idon § it dipndiiel] ndor go dotetsnrimd e e dundinsdt
rare schedube av eceiicatin Bhed sty amsh aggpinondl i tho Bl Biine & btk Ry Ssoididing, Shuneignt amng
aeed Fae Suenuard ahihy st ve alat ah ke e vtgution o tha sgrusnn

A, O0tter Tav i sbarct e Vst b tinoss ol b Pullio Rustsus Curmnriuasmest sund whor el by tite &
and vegulativomy, Wy vabisd Doin comtnat o pavisne ansd] agrgicenll

FIREEY LAMTWNS

WA o arbe

K. Otter Tk agrees oy v sl oguaatn i Sreosbiiang eavimm i e Mo gnitis, otniirisng o6 el otaurisn sl
OEWLY, contindt and brakets and Fintunes an groniod s B uinisnil

6 The Musigiputity Wt hoce e 1ghl o geah, wgansied, Sk anariarn gl i et SR 4 RIS Waw asomm b
razin wreethghtiog eprteny, veadly Tog cossngbian ke Onbes §alls wepply wonpun

Otter Tarh dotl vappdy amy mrudiy e, Sume vabyas ob st igion gonid oggnisnt gl aits e ok
conmection to Y mppiy dtess Ottes Task Polil sigphy e nousaming aliaten ooy o Byl auil saton

7. On the date that thin comnact goos mo ofliect, tha veshroinh, wiits wi amld snem dsemdigh g imdullissm: dalt
consist of the folbowing, .

()] INED AV OTTER TAK
Number of 1 nminaue l\n;-;';mm - iﬂ;!niV|p T et
Luminaires Dedignatnne Ul Rannwait e ) &’hufﬁo Bauth
14 MG . DR L M
L . HPS9 L e
i MA Flood 1000 1 gty o
1 HPSA4 N o il —
b OWNED BY MUSICIPALITY
16 HPS23 23,000 aore
31 HPSA4 24,000 it 11D

8. The total number of fntuees shrall not b resdoced b hrs tham - genaand of Wi bl an st wn Pangraghs
above, except by mutual coanent of ihe parties.

9, Fixtures instalied after the date of ther coeteat il be Saldred 20 e seherndiote off wabin un affiagh ab W Fune o8 wsitadbivinny,
MUNICIPAL PUNPING '

10, Otter Tail agrees to furnish electric povaes amd ooy b oqerabe Bt pramge fon e Mgl X prosensi wainy i
system and present ewage vystem, and wch sddatime bo these sysbemm an ik P nnntie anpramd) ugrer i aguendivnen weihofe
terms and conditions as st forth in this comirat

11, Electric entipy used foe lightiog, heatiog, priwes bmols sind ke Wk irge ey fon it saristdl oper i ek Hlose e,
on approval of Otier Tail, may de bchaded. Ay prorysny metesy andd e ekl Brg trnel it by @vpostny ol Oxten Yadd Tihe
Municipality agrees (o peovide 2 witable baation for metery o B imbeliied: o 0y grasyiaa,

Q1P From 10850 Fev 1137

Pepe 1 01 2 pepnr



12 The Municigaity well pay Go4 off whisiton eimegy s Kot ittt gringsmg sl arehfin byl wes 1 st o Baraptagie
10 and 11 abwve, 8t Uve Fubhvayng Late wbads wid 4pphy ab adully Belivehy yoited

() Pt 5300 Wb poeft bkt nb 6 Z02 o R,
Nt FN0 RNB ok oAl s & TB¢ gre K VG
Drer J0U0 MWD buy bioistly ah 3 R65 prn BN

(b Momhh .wmhmm: Chapiie - 83 600 Ik vanh olipny bk idie aspiriiva wiers @ucgy i soamimmll

() Cont of Enetgy Adjusimant - The entrgy chasgen unbrs the sbuve arunmiimd fumiping woltdelualls 460 waliek e
adyartrent fuz iacreants v decreanes s Outs Tadls axdiuge uonk Bet dolisanifgg n0rgy o i ausforets

The “Cowt of Energy Adperteneat,™ a0 @ apphes oo Oteey Tull's rotadl vin seliadislies, o subiend bofratmaon uison e

appeoval of U appevpesats vopelarony ageray. B e verad Be “Coat off Bnvsgy Mdhestrtiens” i iwvenl {e shea
runispal pumporg tate whatl e chasged b ieBich 4 pUatem of e U Cost o ot A i 4 oAy ]

part of each pewe e of the rate. The bbeg for mmmipl prungiing LA T R T ST R K S T e

it waahd Rave bees prt to the tevienon w the “Cuat vl §aengy Adionons” . howawit, the Bk wl e gteptsniue
to ekt the taast Curteat “Cont of Eovepy Adporimest ™

Hae stReng
13. The Municpablty opetates a fue ween ot 15 P woead and marared s indinted Buknw fohouk imay

P e

M served through 3 metered catcust b savther kiad of the Munnrpiiiy, e Musmiaimmiiey, willl juy Bon Hiim wneie A% &
part of the 'é’ﬂ!_ of ’2:{ \imlmd curoui and at the Rambud rate appied o wad mevered cront The attuve Bog dean i metorad
Y d

onthe ot et T e et
''''' If the wren is served spatatety, the Munictpabiy wil pay & charpe 3 U dave of 606 guy el M § pan ),
Bilting includes any kWh used.

GENERAL PROVISIONS

14, Onter Tail shall use due dilgence and care i maintamg service, bud shall mot b Balvlie far st of damuge asimng
from failure, etther partial or total, of the wervice from any cause But thus thall mat be comtinwnd e eremps Orter Tl fium
hability for neghgence. :

15. In case 2 meter fais to properly recoed the encegy wied, an eqaitable estimte will e omade fizn the enurgy unad dusney
the period in question and shatf be based on the dest informaton avathable '

" 16. All previous agreemants., if any, between the partses hereto, covetizg the wabyect exatits Beeeed, are Daraly comeiling amd
terminated as of the effective date specified 0 Parsgraph 2 of thu agrerment, except ar spraflicallly prowslind un thia cuntrws

17. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the tespective parties bereto have cassed thes agreamment to be ceecusasd by thas progr
officers thereunto duly authorired, and the same shall be equally iding wpon the respextive pasts and aate of thess ieaors
and assigns.

. N OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY
In Pttgnce of: ’

(Perung Yrrshir: N 4

Cogporate Saveetasy

In Presence of:

‘ (H \(U\LL (”\(LL(C (ol : a, ’me Campbell, Mayot

By

OTP Form 108-50-Rev 11/87
Page 2 of 2 pawes




S Rt g Sttty SIAMIAFYY CF CORTRACTS wite DEVIATENG

Fargns *@lin Wrinesins

EXFOUTION
[ ]
, CLASS OF EXFRATON
fiwrn off Surtais Sitvget! LAY (S0
Ayt [-55 o
iy o Biittun St LA (RY- 24 ]
it 14 GAPYY
iy ¥ S Sty LG [R5 %17
Buosw 14712404
o Rawnar Gt Svout Lgrs AR
Sputh INFAR
Wguwts a1 Bhasitiaml! St Ligte LAY
Fusttrmht : VYR
Sty o Camtlivwniag Stirwetl Ligte B ¥ 5
Cny oot Cliproe ity Srewert Laghet 1111993
Olarw Oty (30 Vs s3]
Lony & Ot Lakw Grond LagPd 1L e
Oingr L 1L
oty of Congs St Ligrdt §11957
Corpnid 612007
Ty oo DS Stpst Lighnt 211993
DieSirant 27/2003
Town of Eoem Saped Light 10261992
Eden OB 2002
Town of Egan " Sueet Light onen
Egan 4172073
Caty of Esdon Shsomt Lighd Yingg
| Esdon W172002
SOUTH DAKOTA gsg.mh Oo.s!_mm_oz
Dats Filed: .~ :

Secunn o &
Fitth Revised Sheet o ¥
Carnowiing 4th Rev Shoet No 1

: O STANDARD BATES
Cortract peeriod of 10 yosts

Aol Ownerstip S.Bvaz.ﬁn:xuzgaéﬁv& .
$10 U2 pot morith for HPS44 fidwes
Cortract paniod of 10 yoars

Seeetight Charge-oul Program  $4 30 for HPSS fisturws
Cortract pefiad o 10 yoars

Sueetigit Crange-out Program. $6 30 for HPS9 hures
Cortract petiod of 10 yesrs

Sarsetigtt Change-out Program Suo_ﬁzvmc.nﬁﬂ
Contract peviod of 10 ysars

Stevtigtt Change-out Program. $6 30 for HPSE fixtures
Coreract penod of 10 years,

Cortract period of 10 years

Mcrwoipal Ownerstvp: $0 78 for HPSAOO fistures.
Susetigtt Change-out Program. $6 30 for HPS8 .S:Sn

Cortract period of 10 years.
Contract perod of 10 yoars

Murscipal Ownorship' $9.72 por morth for HPS23 fidures (city owns
poles), $7.09 per month for HPS23 fixtures (city owns fidures and
polet) and $9 31 per month fof HPS44 fixdures.

Stroethght Change-out Program, $6 30 for HPSE fixtures

Oner Tad Power Company Owned - Metored. $4 26 for HPS9 fixure
Contract period of 10 years.

Contract period of 10 years.
Streetight Change-out Program: $6.30 for HPS9 fixtures
Contract pertod of 10 ysars.

Municipal Ownership: $2.62 per month for 160 watt sign lights.

. Stestight Change-out Progran; $6.30 for HPS fi 5:6__

Contract period of 10 years.

Effoctive:
Order Date:
Docket No.:

Doug Kjellerup, Chief Oparating Officer




South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
' WEEKLY FILINGS
For the Period of October 4, 2001 through October 10, 2001

If you need a complete copy of a filing faxed, overnight expressed, or mailed to you, please
contact Delaine Kolbo within five business days of this filing. Phone: 605-773-3705 Fax:
605-773-3805

ELECTRIC

EL01-024 = In the Matter of the Filing by Otter Tail Power Company for Approval of a Contract
- with Deviations with the City of Britton.

Otter Tail Power Company has requested approval of a municipal contract with the City of Britton effective
November 24, 2001, and Otter Tail Power Company's Sheet Number 1 of the Summary List of Contracts
with Deviations. The municipal contract with the City of Britton was updated because the existing contract
expires on November 24, 2001. The new contract includes two fixtures, HPS23 and HPS44, which are
owned by the City of Britton. The rates have been updated to include the approved energy only rate from
the Otter Tail Power Company's Outdoor Lighting - Energy Only tariff, Rate Designation, M-41S. The
rates also include an additional charge for maintenance requested by the City of Britton.

Staff Analyst. Michele Farris
Staff Attorney: Karen Cremer
Date Docketed: 10/09/01
Intervention Deadline: 10/26/01

TELECOMMUNICATIONS

TC01-156 In the Matter of the Application of America's Digital Satelite Telephone for a

Certificate of Authority to Provide Interexchange Telecommunications Services in
South Dakota.

: America's. Digital Satelite Telephone is seeking a Certificate of Authority to provide interexchange
telecommunication services in South Dakota.~ The applicant proposes to operate as a reseller of long
distances services, and initially plans to offer 1+ and calling card services.

Staff Analyst. Keith Senger
Staff Attorney: Kelly Frazier
Date Docketed: 10/05/01
Intervention Deadline:. 10/26/01

TC01-157 In the Matter of the Filing for Approval of an Adoption Agreement between Qwest
Corporation and Midstate Telecom, Inc.

On October. 10, 2001, the Commission received a filing of an adoption agreement between Quest
Corporation (Qwest) and Midstate Telecom, Inc. (Midstate) for approval. According to the parties
Midstate chooses to adopt in its entirety, the terms and conditions of the Negotiated Wireline
Interconnection Agreement and any associated amendments, if applicable, between Midco
Communications, Inc. and Qwest, which was approved by the Commission as an effective agreement in
the State of South Dakota. Any party wishing to comment on the agreement may do so by filing written
comments with the Commission and the parties to the agreement no later than October 30, 2001. Parties

to the agreemert may file written responses to the comments no later than twenty days after the service of
the initial comments. v




Staff Attomey: Kelly Frazier
Date Docketed: 10/10/01
Initial Comments Due: 10/30/01

TCO01-158 In the Matter of the Application of Telegenius, Inc. for a Certificate of Authority to
Provide Interexchange Telecommunications Services in South Dakota.

Telegenius, Inc. has filed an application for a Certificate of Authority 1o provide resold interexchange
telecommunications services throughout South Dakota. The zpplicant proposes o acquire and resell
various voice and data communications services offered by IXCs, and to package and provide these
services for the specialized functions and needs of its customers.

Staff Analyst Michele Farris
Staff Attorney: Kelly Frazier
Date Docketed: 10/10/01
Intervention Deadline: 10/26/01

You may receive this listing and other PUC publications via our website or via internet e-mail.
You may subscribe or unsubscribe to the PUC mailing tists at hitp:/iwww.state.sd.us/puc/




BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE FILING BY OTTER ORDER APPROVING
TAIL POWER COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF ‘ CONTRACT WITH
A CONTRACT WITH DEVIATIONS WITH THE , DEVIATIONS
CITY OF BRITTON EL01-024

On October 9, 2001, the Public Utilities Commission (Commission) received a filing by Otter
Tail Power Company (Otter Tail) for approval of a Contract with Deviations with the City of Britton
(City). The contract replaces a contract between the parties which terminated on November 24,
2001. The new contract has a ten year term beginning on November 24, 2001. The new contract
.includes two fixtures, HPS23 and HPS44, which are owned by the City of Britton. The rates have
been updated to include the approved energy only rate from the Otter Tail Power Company's
Outdoor Lighting - Energy Only tariff, Rate Designation, M-41S. The rates also include an additional

charge for maintenance requested by the City of Britton. Otter Tail filed the following tariff sheet for
Commission approval:

Section No. 4, Fifth Revised Sheet No. 1, Canceling Fourth Revised Sheet No. 1

At its December 12, 2001, meeting, the Commission considered the request for approval of
the Contract with Deviations. Commission Staff recommended approval. .

The Commission finds that it has jurisdiction over this matter pursuant to SDCL 49-34A,
specifically, 49-34A-6, 49-34A-8, 49-34A-10, and 48-34A-11. Further, the Commission finds that
Otter Tail's request for approval of a Contract with Deviations is just and reasonable and shall be
approved. As the Commission's final decision in this matter, it is therefore

ORDERED, that the request seeking approval of a Contract with Deviations is in the public
interest and is hereby granted. It is further

ORDERED, that the above referenced tariff sheet is effective for service rendered on and
after the date of this order. .

Dated at Pierre, South Dakota, this /2 22 day of December, 2001.

ERTIFICATE OF SERVICE BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION:

The undersigned hereby certifies that this
document has been served today upon all parties of

. ) pd
record in this docket, as listed on the docket service ; ] e
fist, by facsimile or by first class mail, in properly @WM/ g/

i dressed Mom, :mth charges prepaid thereon. /AMES A, BURG Chalr

oy /dé[/fl@w%ﬁ/w
e /,?/07/ Jo) D WW

PAM NELSON, Commissioner

(OFFICIAL SEAL)




215 South Cascade Street
PO Box 496
Fergus Fails, Minnesota 56538-0496

- i'lv?'zr'iiggggom (web site) ' . REGE‘VEB
JAN 4 4 2002

OUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC
?JTIL\TIES COMMISSION

January 11, 2002 : OTI'ER TAM.
| . Power Company
Deb Elofson, Director
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
State Capitol
500 East Capitol Street
Pierre, SD 57501-5070

RE: SD PUC Docket EL01-024 and EL01-026
Otter Tail Power Company’s Approved Summary of Contracts with
Deviation

" Dear Ms. Elofson:

Enclosed you will find an approved copy of Otter Tail Power Company’s Summary of
Contracts with Deviations Sheet No. 1 and No. 4 for your files. The Summary of
Contracts with Deviations has an approved date of December 20, 2001, for both No. 1

- and No.4, and an effective date of December 20, 2001 for No. 1 and January 1, 2002 for
No. 4. ‘

/\If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contract me at 218-739-8595.

9 Ll
vid G. Prazak . v
upervisor, Pricing

Regulatory Services
dprazak @otpco.com

“nclosures

" An Egual Opportunity Employer




EXECUTION

AND
CLASS OF EXPIRATION
CUSTOMER SERVICE DATES NON-STANDARD RATES
Town of Astoria Street Light . 6/1/1995 Contract period of 10 years.
Astoria 8/172005
City of Britton Straet Light 11/24/2001 Municipal Ownership: $7.70 per month for HP823 fixtures and
Britton 11/24/201%° $10.92 per month for HPS44 fixtures.
Coniract period of 10 years
City of Bruce Streel Light 11/1/1994 Streetlight Change-out Program; $6.30 for HPS3 fixiures.
Bruce 11/1/2004 Contract period of 10 years. :
Town of Brand! Streat Light 7/111992 Strestlight Change-out Program: $6.30 for HPS9 fixuras.
Brand! 7/172002 Contract period of 10 years.
Town of Bushnalt Street Light 10/1/1992 : Streetlight Change-out Program: $6.30 for HPSS fixtures.
Bushnell 10/1/2002 : Contract pariod of 10 years. ’
City ot Castlewood Streel Light 1/18/1894 Strastlight Change-out Program: $6.30 for HPS9 fixtures.
Castlewood 1/15/2004 Contract period of 10 years.
City of Claire City ~ Street Light 11/1/1993 Contract périod of 10 years.
Claire City 11/1/2003
City of Clear Lake Street Light » 1/15/1995 Municipal Ownership: $9.78 for HPS400 fixlures.
Clear Lake 1/15/2005 Streetlight Change-out Program: $6.30 tor HPSS9 fixiures.
Contract period of 10 years.
City of Corona . Streat Light 611997 - Contract period of 10 years.
Corona 6/1/2007
City of DeSmet Strest Light k 2/1/1893 Municipal Ownérshlp $9.72 par month for HPS23 fixtures (city owns
DaSmet 2/1/2003 - poles), $7.09 par month for HPS23 fixtures (city owns (mures and
i poles) and $3.91 per month for HPS44 lixtures. /
‘Streetlight Change-out Program: $6.30 for HPS9 hxlures
Otter Tail Power Company Owned - Metered: $4.25 for HPS fixture.
Contract period ol 10 years. '
Town of Eden Street Light 10/26/1992 ‘ Contract pariod of 10 years.
Eden 10/26/2002 ;
Town of Egan Street Light 4/1/1993 Streatlight Change-out Program:  $6.30 tor HPS fixiures.
Egan 41172003 Contract period of 10 yoars.
€ity of Elkton Straet Light 9/1/1992 Municipal Ownership: $2.62 per month for 150 watt sign lights.
Elkton - 9/172002 Streatlight Change-out Program: $6.30 lor HPS9 tixtures.
: Gontract period of 10 years.
- SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION » B . ) ) - N
- Dale Filed: October 8, 2001 . ; . ) Effective; Dacambar 20, 2001
' | ‘ ‘ Ordar Date; Dacamber 20, 2001

Do allarup, Chief tating Otficat .
s ) ‘!P OPe e ‘ ) : Dockel No.: £1.01-024




